TOWN OF FRANKLIN
INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
Building Inspection — Division of Wires — Division of Gas
Division of Plumbing
MUNICIPAL BUILDING — 355 East Central Street
Franklin, Massachusetts 02038

Lloyd (Gus) Brown Telephone: 508-520-4926
Building Commissioner : FAX: 508-520-4906

ZONING REVIEW

APPLICANT: Sandra Cain

LOCATION: 11 Michael Road

ZONING DISTRICT: RR 1

TYPE OF PROJECT: Accessory Dwelling Unit
DATE: 04/27/2021 DENY

SPECIAL PERMIT

ZONING BY LAW SECTIONS: Article 185, Attachment 7 (Use Regulations
Schedule Part V1 6.3.b.)

REASON FOR DENIAL: Applicant is seeking to construct an addition with
an accessory dwelling unit. The building permit is denied without a Special
Permit from the ZBA.

APPEAL OF DENIAL OPTIONS:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE

ZONING OFFICIAL SIGNATURELAB 04/27/2021
DATE




TOWN OF FRANKLIN
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Municipal Building RECEIVED
355 East Central Street LIN
Franklin, MA 02038 TOWN OF FRANK
508-520-4926 APR 27 2[]21
ZBA APPLICATION FORM 70NING BOARD OF APPEALS

i t: OF GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Zoning Board of Appeals for the following:
Special Permit: X Variance: Appeal:

PETITIONER: Sandra Cain

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 11 Michael Road Franklin, MA PHONE: 508-282-0455

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 11 Michael Road

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: Single Family with a Proposed In-Law Unit

ZONING DISTRICT: RRI

ASSESSORS MAP & PARCEL: Map 334 Parcel 008

REASON FOR PETITION:

X Additions New Structure
Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
X Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
Dormer
Subdivision
Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:
Construct an addition which will be used as an in-law unit.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article 185 Section Attachment 7 Section 6.3b Use Regulations Schedule Part
VI.

Article Section
Article Section

Bpplicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5

Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6

Applicants for an Appeal to the ZBA pursuant to Zoning Bylaw section 185-45 (D)
must attach a statement concerning the reasons for the appeal

Original Signature(s): @d At ( ‘ g
(Petitioner (s)/Owner)

Sandra Cain
(Print Name)

Address: 11 Michael Road
Tel. No.: 508-282-0455
E-Mail Address: scain@fdean.edu

Date: 4//‘ /.2,(,// 2/
(Page 1)



TOWN OF FRANKLIN
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Municipal Building
355 East Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-4926

ZBA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed and returned to the Secretaxry of
the Zoning Board of Appeals.

I/We Sandra Cain
(OWNER)
Address: 11 Michael Road Franklin MA
State that I/We own the property located at 11 Michael Road ¥

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of_ Sandra Cain

*pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date _June 30, 1995 , Norfolk

County Registry of Deeds at Book , Page ; o

Dedham Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No. 144947

Book 725 Page 147

ng /ﬂd/v\/
SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR
AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

)



TOWN OF FRANKLIN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Municipal Building
355 East Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-4926

ZBA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

APPLICANT: Sandra Cain

PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: Single Family Residence

LOCATION: 11 Michael Road ZONE: RRI

PHONE: 508-282-0455

REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: Existing Residence with addition of In-Law Unit

EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS!
Lot Area: 43,493 43,493 40,000 (min.
Continuous Frontage: 293.46' 293.46' 200’ (min.
Size of Lot: width Exempt (min.)
Depth 209.65' 209.65/ 200’ (min)
Setbacks in Front 45,1’ 45,1’ 40’ (min.)
Feet:
Rear 87.2' 58.0’ 40’ (min.)
Left Side 116.3’ 105.2’ 40’ (min.
Right Side 52.5¢/ 49.7' 40’ (min.)
Building Height: Stories 2 2 3 (max.)
Feet <35’ <35’ 357 (max.)
NO. of Dwelling Units: 1 2 2 w/ special Permit _ (max.)
NO. of Parking Spaces: 6 8 4 (min. /max)

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etec.

SEE FRANKLIN ZONING BYLAW ARTICLE 185, ATTACHMENT 9.




ZBA APPLICATION FORM
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Please describe in complete detail how you meet each of the following criteria in accordance with
Zoning Bylaw Section 185-45(D) (2) (a) referring to the property and proposed changes or uses which are
requested in your application. Attach sheets with additional information for special permits for which
additional criteria must be met under the Zoning Bylaw.

185-45(D) (2) (A) BOARD OF APPEALS: TO HEAR AND DECIDE APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL PERMITS UPON WHICH THE
BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ACT UNDER THIS CHAPTER. SPECIAL PERMITS SHALL BE GRANTED BY THE BOARD OF
APPEALS ONLY UPON ITS WRITTEN DETERMINATION THAT THE PROPOSED USE WILL NOT HAVE ADVERSE EFFECTS WHICH
OVERBALANCE ITS BENEFICIAL EFFECTS ON EITHER THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR THE TOWN, IN VIEW OF THE PARTICULAR
CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SITE AND OF THE PROPOSAL IN RELATION TO THAT SITE. THIS DETERMINATION SHALL
BE IN ADDITION TO THE FOLLOWING SPECIFIC FINDINGS:

(1) Proposed project addresses or is consistent with neighborhood or Town need.
The addition will be utilized for an in-law of the family who has resided in the residence since 1995.
This will allow the family to remain in the residence and will allow the in law to be cared for.

(2) Vehicular traffic flow, access and parking and pedestrian safety are properly addressed.

The existing and proposed driveway is capable of having 5 parking spaces. There will be 3 additional
parking spaces within the garage. Two spaces per unit as required by the Franklin Zoning Bylaw.
Additional vehicle trips will be minimal with less than 10 trips per day anticipated.

(3) Public roadways, drainage, utilities and other infrastructure are adequate or will be upgraded to
accommodate development.

—The roadway system can accommodate the vehicle trips from the in-law unit. The site will have less
impervious coverage than allowed by the Franklin Zoning Bylaw. The site will be connected to municipal
utilities. A new septic system is proposed as part of the project.

(4) Neighborhood character and social structure will not be negatively impacted.
The addition of a family member will not negatively impact the character of social structure of the

neighborhood.

(5) Project will not destroy or cause substantial damage to any environmentally significant natural
resource, habitat, or feature or, if it will, proposed mitigation, remediation, replication, or
compensatory measures are adequate.

The proposed in- law unit will be constructed on an existing developed property and will not be
located within a wetland resource area, habitats or impact a feature.

(6) Number, height, bulk, location and siting of building(s) and structure(s) will not result in
abutting properties being deprived of light or fresh air circulation or being exposed to flooding or
subjected to excessive noise, odor, light, vibrations, or airborne particulates.

The proposed in-law unit will have a footprint of 1,548 square feet which includes a 352 sq. ft.
garage. The lot structure coverage proposed is well below the coverage allowed by the Franklin Zoning
Bylaws. The proposed addition meets or exceeds the Town of Franklin setback requirements. The in-law
unit will meet the height requirements and will not cause flooding, excessive noise, odor, light,
vibrations or airborne particulates.

(7) Water consumption and sewer use, taking into consideration current and projected future local
water supply and demand and wastewater treatment capacity, will not be excessive.

The existing house has a septic system which will be abandoned and a new septic system will be<-.-
constructed. The tax assessor’s property card list the existing house as having 3 bedrooms. The
proposed inlaw will add one additional bedroom. The water demand and septic discharge will be increase
by 33% and will be consistent with 4 befoom houses in the neighborhood.
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We, David J. lurlev and Elaine J. turley, formerly kunown :s .
Elaine J. levisseur, hoth of Franklin, Norfolk County,
Massachusetts

r"_ for conslderation paid, and in full consideration of $177,0C .00

grant to Sandra Cain of 11 Michael Road, Franklin, Norfolk
Count», Massachusetts

with Quiteclaim Covenants

That certain parcel of land situated in Franklin in the County of
Norfolk and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, hounded and
described as follows:

i >ara parcel 15 shown as lot numheved 14 ou a plan drawn by Shea
Engineering & Surveving Co., Surveyors, dsted May 10, 1983 as

3 approved by the Land Court, filed in the lLand Registration Office

i as No. .41138B ., capy of a portion of which Is filad in Norfolk

: Registry District with Certificate No. 118767, Sheet 2, Book 594.

There is appurtenant to the above described land the right to use

i the streets, shown on said plan, as set ferth fn Document No.
/ 465107,

H

i For our title see Cortificate of Title No. 127767 recorded

Novrfolk District Registry of Deeds Feglstered Land Section in
Rook 639 . Page lu/

BN
Witness our hands ari seals this 3 dav of Tune, 1495

’ o LR AL MR o = e e S8R
L David |. Rurley
: g 2 , //
1 e ly Kknown as

claine . rley, fo
Elaine J levasseur

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Middlesex, ss. June 3c. , 1995

Then personally appeared the above named David J. durley
and Flalve ! Hurlev, forwetly knoon as Elainke . lLevasseur, and
acknowledged the toros ilng fnstrument to he thefr {rea act and

deed. before me \ ) 4
I\ ¢ . | ) C GTH
% S i .. é e e e et e ——— e O
Faal V. Gla neted, Notary Public
S My Commisslon Expives: 11/12/99
~rY . . ve
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Town of Franklin — Board of Assessors
355 East Central St T ——

: TO RECE VT ™=
Franklin, MA 02038 PWN OF by
Tel # 508-520-4920 ] it
Fax # 508-520-4923 PR 7 2001
. .%BOAHD OF Ag Ao
Abutters List Request Form - "7°t8s0pg

Please Note: A $25.00 fee per list is required to process your request.
Payment is due at the time of submission of this form. Please allow 10
days from the date of both payment and submission of the form for the
Assessors office to complete processing your request. (Revised 1-1-17)

Date of Request 4 /5 /2021

Assessors Parcel ID # (12 digits) 334 - 008 - 000 -000

Property Street Address 11 Michael Road

Distance Required From Parcel # listed above (Circle One) 500 @ 100
(Note: if a distance is not circled, we cannot process your reques

Property Owner _Sandra Cain

Property Owner’s Mailing Address _7 Michael Road

Town/City _Franklin State MA  Zip Code 02038

Property Owner’s Telephone # - -

Requestor’s Name (if different from Owner)  Rick Goodreau

Requestor’s Address 850 Franklin Street Wrentham, MA

Requestor’s Teléphone # 508 - 384 - 6560 0

Office Use Only: Date Fee Paid [/ PaidinCash § .

Paid by Check $ _; Check # Town Receipt #




11 MICHAEL RD -300' ABUTTERS
Town of Franklin

0 500 1,000
T s Fcot

4/12/2021




300" Abutters List Report

Franklin, MA
April 12, 2021

Subject Parcel:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

334-008-000
334-008-000-000
11 MICHAEL RD

Mailing Address:

CAIN SANDRA
11 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

Abutters:
Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Mailing Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

PParcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:

Property Address:.

Mailing Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:
Property Address:

334-004-000
334-004-000-000
7 CURTIS LN

334-007-000-000
4 JEREMY DR

334-007-001-000
16 MICHAEL RD

334-007-006
334-007-006-000
MICHAEL RD

334-007-007-000
15 MICHAEL RD

334-008-000-000
11 MICHAEL RD

334-009-000-000
9 MICHAEL RD

334-010-000
334-010-000-000
7 MICHAEL RD

334-011-000-000
6 MICHAEL RD

334-012-000-000
8 MICHAEL RD

Mailing Address:

www.cai-tech.com

* Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

KAPRIELIAN PETER V
7 CURTIS LN
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

MCWILLIAMS DANIEL MCWILLIAMS
MARY C

4 JEREMY DR
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

GEORGE ALLISON B GEORGE LANCE M

16 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

FRANKLIN TOWN OF
3565 EAST CENTRAL ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

'BROWN KENNETH M BROWN KARAL

15 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

11 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

'SPEARS RICHARD J MCGOLDRICK

ROSANNE
9 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

NICHOLS MARTY NICHOLS JUDITH
7 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

6 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

KELLIHER CHARLES KELLIHER BETH

8 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies are
not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.

4/12/2021

Page 1 of 2

Abutters List Report - Franklin, MA



300" Abutters List Report

Franklin, MA
April 12, 2021

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:

Property Address:

334-013-000
334-013-000-000
VINE ST

335-007-000-000
2 JEREMY DR

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

FRANKLIN TOWN OF
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

VALENTINO KEVIN A VALENTINO MARY
M

2 JEREMY DR

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

Parcel Number
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:

CAMA Number:

Property Address:

335-008-000
335-008-000-000
3 JEREMY DR

'343-003000 . Mailing Address:

343-003-000-000
UPPER UNION ST

Mailing Address:

KANTZER, MEGAN E TR KIMBERLEE
KANTZER, MEGAN E TR PETER L DU
3 JEREMY DR

'FRANKLIN, MA 02038

CISTERCIAN NUNS OF STRICT
OBSERVANCE

MT ST MARY'S ABBEY
'WRENTHAM, MA 02093

% /%{0% At 222

www.cai-tech.com

Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies are
not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.

4/12/2021

Page 2 of 2

Abutters List Report - Franklin, MA



KAPRIELIAN PETER V
7 CURTIS LN
FRANKLIN. MA 02038

MCWILLIAMS DANIEL
MCWILLIAMS MARY C
4 JEREMY DR

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

GEORGE ALLISON B
GEORGE LANCE M
16 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

FRANKLIN TOWN OF
355 EAST CENTRAL ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

BROWN KENNETH M
BROWN KARA L
15 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

CAIN SANDRA
11 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

SPEARS RICHARD J

MCGOLDRICK ROSANNE

9 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

NICHOLS MARTY
NICHOLS JUDITH

7 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

REICHLEY JOHN S
6 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

KELLIHER CHARLES
KELLIHER BETH

8 MICHAEL RD
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

FRANKLIN TOWN OF
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

VALENTINO KEVIN A
VALENTINO MARY M
2 JEREMY DR
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

KANTZER, MEGAN E TR KIMBE
KANTZER, MEGAN E TR PETER
3 JEREMY DR

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

CISTERCIAN NUNS

OF STRICT OBSERVANCE
MT ST MARY'S ABBEY
WRENTHAM, MA 02093
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ADJUST REAR GABLE ROOF
PITCH TO ALLOW RIDGE LINES

TO MATCH AS SHOWN.
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PRINT DATE

CAIN RESIDENCE
11 MICHAEL RD, FRANKLIN. MA

CAIN_02082021

PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
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ADJUST REAR GABLE ROOF
PITCH TO ALLOW RIDGE LINES
TO MATCH AS SHOWN.

FOUNDATION PLAN
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| | 2-0° 2o , 20-¢" _ | | i Ll I
| | 11 9 | | T¥P. 12" DIACONCRETE FILLED !
L S & SONOTUBES MIN. 3500# CONCRETE 1 =
| | o ,?, | | MiN. 48" BELOW GRADE. 1 I | ﬁ—l‘\
111 A | | | ol
R N RE ! a i
. SO 1
| | i : | | ! o ;
| ; -9 ¢ 3o 20-3" I | '
41 BN 1Nk *
A 5 ' - ;L:
o T A I
Y | - 10=373 g | r 1
| | [ |
| | L e e e e il I
| | . | |
| } 12-0 | | RIGHT-SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE: 174"= 10"
: | : i : :
| | L 310 17-9' | | 2
| | PIN/SEAL 4 1 | | 9 2868
-t ecoLo 3 — o T—
| | Y aeo | JomT | I | - =
. | C | | | |
_3 ! ! B ES AT T | | | r— |
3 il | | | | | | |
[| [P T A [ - Lol T e
ol | | | | | \ | Scoin | | | | 1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND ROOM SIZES SHALL BE
| | TV 10 CONCRETE FOUNDATION | | | Ll __ _s0da_ | lowa | || | | R - - - . ISR - - . | I VERIFIED BY BUILDER/OWNER BEFORE
WALL MiN. 3000# CONCRETE W/ : gl
3l | ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'0' O.C. AND | | H t | 111 | CONSTRUCTION.
2 12"FROM ALL CORNERS. | 1 f t
ul | | | "NWr-__—_—__ _ T _—_—_— | | ——————=e N ————— U e | 2. ALL WORKING STANDARDS SHALL REFLECT ALL
3l | | I | - | | LOCAL & STATE BUILDING CODES.
=
zl | | | | | | | 3. ALL UN-DIMENSIONED DOORS/WINDOWS /CASED
gl | | | | | | | OPENINGS SHALL BE CENTERED OR HAVE A
8 | | | | | | I STUD/JACK CONFIGURATION.
Bl | | I I I | | 4. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND ARE NOT
o 21 | P | | | I I i INTENDED TO BE SCALED FOR MEASUREMENTS.
[V | | | | | | | | NOTICE: CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW PLAN AND
| % | I I o STNG L PRESsE ot | | REPORT ANY INCONSISTENCIES, DISCREPANCIES, OR
NI | | | 2 _CAR_GARAGE | ———————————— j - i I | AMBIGUITIES TO MICHAEL J. KONOSKY ASSOCIATES
© BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
AL ABE | I e 1
__________ T 750 =0 7500
| | : | | f_ 1 | Emt, . ot e | |
| [ TYP. 4" CONCRETE SLAB 3500# MIN. | | I | | ' wrak exjrned 1 the wed ey | |
SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAIN TO e e = — v ppen
| |  OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS. | | | | | | T I !
RN I ] RN ST s s am
| | | | | | | | H : | |
e e s e
I I TYP, 24"x 12" DEEP CONTINUOUS FOOTING l l l I l I i ?';.ﬁ;l"i‘% * | I
| [Pl i el il s il - | | | | | | | SECTION R406
I FROST WALCMIN. 48 PIN/SEAL I I I | I I FOUNDA“g;"ﬂv;g}?%ROPFTSgFING AND
T S EINISH GRADE B [So | | | | | | R406.1 Concrete and masonry foundation dampproofing.
____________________________________ | | | I | Except where required by Section R406.2 1 be waterproofed.
foundatlon walls that reiain eath and enclose Interlor spaces
| | | | | and floors helow grade shall be dampproofed from the higher
_____________________________ |1 | I | | of (a) the top of the footing or (b) 6 Inches (152 mm) below the
top of the tasement floor. o the finished grade. Masonry walls
| | | | shall have not less than %; Inch (9.5 mm) portland cement
3 o.c 5.3 26-0° | g | 1S A 40 U EAEIOL OF L Wil £ prargiing st
L ¥ | i dampproofed i accordance with one of the follawing:
e 1. Bituminous coating.
A 160 e d 2. Three pounds per square yard {1.63 kg/m?) of acrylic

modified cement.

3. One-elghth-inch {3.2 mm) coat of surface-bonding
cement complying with ASTM C 887.

Any malerial penniticdd for waterproofing in Section
R406.2.

-

o

Other approved methods os materials.

Exception: Parging of unit masonry walls is not
required where a materfal Is approved for dicect appll-
cation (o the masonry.

Concrete walls shall be dampproofed by applying any one
of the listed dampproofing materlals or any one of the water-
proofing materdals listed in Section R406.2 to the exterior of
the wall.

ing all

d by a professional foll

design ¢ construction information and is not intended to be a

tes Inc. prior to construction. All drawings are diagrammatic and are not
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION RIGHT

THIMUN UMFORML‘! DlSTRIBUIED LIVE LOADS
(in pounds per square fool

USE UVELOAD |
Loinhabitable attics withoot sumage® 10
Cninhabitable attics with fimited storage® # 20
Habitoble attics and astics servesd with fixed stairs 30
Balconics (exterior) and decks' 40
Fire cocopes I
Guards and handrails® 200*
Guand in-hil companents’ B
Passener vehicle garages® o
Ruams vther than sleeping moans 40
Slevping s )
Stales. 20
For SI: 1 pound per square foot = 0.0479 kPa. | square inch = 645 mar’,
lpound= 445N

. Blevated garage floors shall be capable of supporting a 2000-pound boad
applied over a 20-squate-inch area.

b. Unishabliable aics withow storage are those where the clear height
Letwren Joists and raflers is rot mwore than 42 inches, of where there are
not two or miore adjacent tusses with web coafigurations capable of
accommadating an assnnied rectangle 42 lnches a helght by 24 inchés la
width, ¢ greater, within the plane of the trusses. This live load need not

assumed to act Iy with aay other live hosd requirenients.

<. Individual stalr urrads shall be designed for the wniformly disiribeted live
1524 or 2 300-pound concentrated load acting over an area of 4 square
inches. whichever produces the grester suesses.

d. A single concentrated load zpplid n aay direction at any polat akong the

top
e. See Section R307.1 for decks attached to exterior walls
f. Cuard in-fill eomponents {all thase except the handrall). balasters and
(un-l fillers shall be dsigned t0 withstnd & borizrtally spplied nannal
50 poursls cn 2a arca equal 0 | square foot. This load need oot be
mmnuummn v with any other live load requlrement.
£ Uniahabltable auics with lilted siorage are those where the clear height
betweea Joists a4 rafiers is sot greates than 42 inches, of where there are
two or more adjacert tusses with web conflguralions capable of
accommodating an assumed rectangle 42 lnches 1a helght by 24 lnches la
widuh o greater, within the plase of the trusses.
Tive load peed oaly be applied to thase portions of the joists of Uruss
all o the are met:

1. The attic area ks accessible from a1 openiag not less than 20 inches I
widsh by 30 Inches In kength that s locatesh where the clear belght la
e st is ot less than 30 inches.

2 The slopes of the Jolsts or tnuss bottom chards are not greater thaa 2
inches vertical 1o 12 vits herizontal.

3. Required insilation depth s Jess thn the jolst o trarss bettom chond

membe dopth.

The temaiaig portions of the Jolsts or tuss bottom chords shall be
designed for a uniformly distribeted coorurrent five load of not less than
10 poerds per square foot.

. Glzing used in hasdrll ssmbliesaod gaars shll b dsigacd i a
safety factor of 4. The safely factor shall be spplicd
xmcdlwdnypﬂd!oduwoflhnﬂ.nﬂwmelwdmlhh
Rl comporents. These loads shall be determined independerd of on:
200tber. and husds are assuryed not o oceur with any other live foad.

This plan is.

valid For | (one) lot only. and is not to be duplicated without written permission from Konosky Associotes

Inc.
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All drawings are diagrammatic and are not

iates Inc. prior to construction.

to be construed as a set of instructions or ke scaled for measurements,

i

lans remain the property of Konosky Associates Inc. This set of plans must contain a typed site/lot#

within the title block which must match the site/lot# of the site proposed for construction.

This Plan is intended to give general loyout, design ¢ construction informati
substitute For the Local or State Codes and is intended to be constructe

be reported to Konosky Asooci

TJABLE R301.7
ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS™*¢

STRUCTURAL MEMBER ALowaD.E
Rafters laving slojxs groater thon %12 with e
finished ceiling not attached to rafters
Tterior walls and partitions HI80
Floors 1360
Ceilings with hrittle Timishes (inchuding plaster e
o) L3
Callings with Mexibie nishes (including gypsunt Lo
buand
Al other structaral menbers L0
Exterior wals—wind loads® with plaster o i
|— stucru linish 0
Extcrior wals—wind Toads' with ather brittle
finishes 24
Exicriorwalls—wind loods” with fiexible finishes | H1200__|
|Cintels supporting masonry vencer wall” L7600

Note: L = span kngth. 4 = span height.
a Fot the prrpose of the determining deflection limits hereln, the wind loxd
bl be permiten (o be tzken a5 0.7 s the componend and ciadding
TASD) loods bialncd From Table R30L200).

b For cantilever meners. L shall be taken as twice the length of the
canllever,

c. For alumiinum stuctural members of panels used i roofs or walls of
suncoom additioas ot pailo covers, nol supporilng edze of glass oc
sandwich panchs, the total knd deﬂmloa shall not ut«d L0, For
contloous akiminum structural members supperting edge of glass, the
ol o Sllecion hll moxexceed LTS ereah ghn lite or 1760 for
the enire length of the
sandwich panels used in roafs oc walls of sumroam additions or patio
covers. the tofal load deflectlon shall st exceed L/120.

d. Deflection for exterior walls with Interior gypsun boand finksh shall be
limited to 2n allorwable deflection of /180,

& Refer to Section RI0182.

memiber. whichever is moce stingent For

=
N
&
Q <
Z 3
- E
NEE
IR
emjﬁé
JU}CE;
= (Z|Z|E
: a3
I | Qi
w | N
g =
B &%
< | ~|Lg
@ |2 <|§
a |35k
m |O|Q]s,
nl IS5
<
AR
(¢}
14
o
3k |8

2

1t

~ Cenon

Y
fiai
Buitdirg Des

AS

ol

Catelared

842 UPPER UNION ST. SUITE 1B, FRANKLIN, MA 02038-1208

508-520-1965 ~ WWW.KONOSKY.COM ~ INFO@KONOSKY.COM

PLAN# 402230

PLAN DATE
4/14/2021

sheet:




1202 "7 1 THdY "AVASINGIM WOD AMSONON@OANI ~ WOD'ANSONON MMM ~ S96 L -02S-B0S
‘SJUBWSINSDRW U0, PRIDIS 99 IO SUOIINIISU JO IS D SO PINJIEUOD 3G 03 va 120280207 NIVD - 3 ¥ ! °
10U SUD PUD DIFOWWDIBDIP 24D SEUIMDIP || UCIFINIISUOD 07 Jo1id DU| 97012008y AXsouUo 03 paaJodaa oq A . 802 [-BE02Z0 VIN ‘NIINVYS ‘8] 3LINS "1S NOINN ¥3ddN 28 % b
IoYE SIIFINBIGUD U0 ‘SIIDUDADIDSIP "SIIDUSISISUODU] AUD "UOIFONITSUOD 01 Jolid Parm3IAJ 3 |IPYS SUD|d 'SSPOD i - NOT—————— T — . . Q
110 BUIMO||0 [DUCISSD40.d D AQ P232NJ3SUOD 29 03 PIPUSIUL SI PUD SIPOD SIDIS O D07 B4 JO4 2INTISANS VA 'NITHNVEL 'dd T3VHDIN L L aus B e ———— M m
© 3G 01 PEPUSILI JOU §! PUD UOIFDWIOJUI UOIFZNIISUOD § UBISSP ‘IN0AD| [P4aUSE SAIE 03 PapuRIUL I UDI SIYL muzmo—mmm Z~<U = E M E
ANEITD <
ou) <3
£91019085Y A%SOUOZ WO UOISSILISd UD3TLIM FNOYTIM PRIDNdNP 5G 03 JOU I PUD *AUO 30| (2UO) | 4O PIPA M T a&
1 upjd SIY 1 'UOI3INIISUOD U0 pasodod SIS 3y JO #I0|/93IS Y3 Y2IDW ISNW YoIym 320|q 333 Y3 Ul ONITTAMJ ATINVY 4 JTONIS AIsOdodd kS m < s
#30| /23S PadA] D UIDJUOD 3SNW SUD(d JO 3IS SIY | DU| SIIDIPOSSY AASOUO3] JOo A3uadoud By3 UIDWIJ SUD| z w
LHOIY NOILYATN3 HORILXT
N
W
e o R
|
|
|
|
|
|
bl
Q
:
, 32
|
| LY
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I H
0.
3 z ——X
o = ‘_m |
@ m (=]
N = |
M E |
! RE] ,
| LIE |
| |
I |
I |
= ©
NN | £ |
N I
I 8= I
! £k !
2] ¢ g g
Q g @ o
b 4 g |
~ N g |
| z |
| m [
ﬂ ] I
L
I ,
il Z| e
z
0 | | F
1] | L _ | £
— o || presk = g
il e
| =\
@® o I @wa
Ll y | | o
— Q% R — | z
s__n > | =253 | ]
i
mH | o) I s i
- o )
" | ) a ( |z
g ]
* . I
| w ‘ L s
| . | o |
P! & ZAEL A |
Q i I
| y fezye]]
| ) 8982 h M i
_ a e g
! T
| : / : [
i N 60 ] T
| & N \ | 3
| | | 4
[C}
| .0-8l T 2] g
_ Jeq{" §
_ g ! i gr——o= 9
| o o)
d o
|
8982 3
T
\9|
- N
o)
o 2 ®
a2 N N
q 8 lz2
i 123
1 mm
t4o .
12k 9
=2 )

EXTERIOR ELEVATION BACK
€
22-0"

w-o*
5516MU

RAILING
LOFT

ONIMIvY
e |

S~ _FULL CEIUNG

~N=

8-0°

160"

@
\

1437 NOLLYAZT3 HOMALXT




R502.8 Cutting. drilling and notching. Structural floor
members shall not be cut, bored or noiched in excess of the
limitations specified in this section. See Figure R502.8.

TRBLE Fe02TON
GIRDER AND HEADER SPANS' FOR GPEN PORCHES
Aurch, hemvle,

M rmm span bor Dougtas br- , secshem e and spcepionti)
SUPPORTING ROOF
CROUND SWOW LOAD (301
. = = = SUPPORTING FLOOR
DEPTH OF PORCH feed
O W O W z w O T
22:6 7% 58 62 15 54 30 E] 19
22.8 101 77 &3 62 71 54 &5 64
22.10 ] EE] 01 7T EX) &7 07 70
2Z-12 IE] 1010 153 €10 101 X 50 90
Fea SF Lot~ 254 e | ot = 3008w, | ureed ot e ot = G079 P3

a Speaszre ghiamfen aed rbes
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B B el ihedasd Wper
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w u
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FLOOR JOIST— CENTER CUTS

FLOOR JOIST— END CUTS

0 peTusLoEeTY

FIGURE Rs028
CUTTING, KOTCHING AND URILLING

EXISTING
2 CA RAGE
REMOVE EXISTING TRUSS ROOF

24-0"

CROSS-SECTION D-D
SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

PROPOSED
LOFT

v 10-0*

PROPOSED

ATROOM

HENEEE

N

13'-2"

PROPOSED

Bl

HEEEEE

TYP. 4" CONCRETE SLAB 3500# MIN.
SLOPE FLOORTO TO

EXISTING

6 g clev ICOG

3-0"

r FLOOR BEYOND .

J-ay

100"

!
22'-0" t
\PROPOSED ;

W/CATHEDRAL CEILING

32'-0'

i
3/4" T &G ADVANTEC
GLUED AND NAILED.

;E ] l I ! l l l l l T s OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS. f
dev 926
14" DEPTH
[sws FLAN]

N

il B

o+ 24

F‘R_‘DP\OSEP
T
_ slev OLOO P JS I |
T
i
! ADJUST REAR GABLE ROOF
i PITCH TD ALLOW RIDGE
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TOMATEH AS SHOWN PRAY FOAM-MIN R49
|
- ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES
) o 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2" x 10" ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.
W/COLLARTIES @ 32" O.C.
- / LOCATED 1/3 DN RAFTER SPAN
— &
2"X 6"@ 16" 0.C. 88" STUD LENGTH
12 7'6" MIN. FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT

SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE

I-JOIST FLOOR SYSTEM

JOIST SIZE, SERIES & SPACING

TO BE SHOWN ON MANUFACTOR
DRAWING W/ ALL CALCULATIONS
FOR BEAM AND JOIST DESIGN.

2" X 6"@ 16" O.C. 88" STUD LENGTH

[“——7'6" MIN. FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT
A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE

1/2" GREEN ZIP WALL

o

51-0°

R- 21HD FIBERGLAS INSULATION

— .a.equﬁ_@_

I-JOIST FLOOR SYSTEM

lov 928

elev 928
/- SLAB

SLAB

&

CROSS-SECTION C-C
SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

2.7

BASEME

TYP. 4" CONCRETE SLAB 3500#
SLOPE FLOOR TQ DRAIN TO
OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS.

IN.

PROPOSED

2"x6"@16"0.C.
KNEE-WALL

JOIST SIZE, SERIES & SPACING

TO BE SHOWN ON MANUFACTOR
DRAWING W/ ALL CALCULATIONS
FOR BEAM AND JOIST DESIGN.

22" X 6" SILL

—

P.T. SILL @ FOUNDATION
W/SILL SEAL BETWEEN.

2100

[N

CROSS-SECTION BB
SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

-

TYP.10" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL MIN. 3000# CONCRETE W/
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'0' O.C. AND
12" FROM ALL CORNERS.

in the title block which must match the site/lot# of the site proposed for construction.This plan is
valid for | (one) lot only. and is not to be duplicated without written permission from Konosky Associotes

Inc.
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